Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
DECORDA.					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Brian J. Brown; Andrzej Malewicz; Daniel	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Boston Scientific Scienced, Inc.				
Gregorich	Name. Boston Scientific Scinicu, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: One Scimed Place				
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	City: Maple Grove State MN Zip 55311				
Execution Date: 8/19/2005; 9/2/2005; and 8/8/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/221,618	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 💌 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Jeremy G. Laabs	□ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 22-0350				
Suite 2000	(Atlach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)				
6109 Blue Circle Drive	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131					
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ne-information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.					
Jeremy G. Laabs	9/27/05				
Signatur					
/ <i>7 /</i>					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4					
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
FACSIMILE: 571-273-0140 (Recordation)					
WPWORKFORMSPA-ASSON.CVR					

PATENT REEL: 016843 FRAME: 0410

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. S63.2B-11871-US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Brian J. Brown	178 Jandel Avenue N.E., Hanover, MN 55341
Andrzej Malewicz	4139 Garfield Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55409
Daniel Gregorich	3239 Yosemite Avenue South, St. Louis Park, MN 55416

have invented an invention for:

OVERLAPPING STENT							
dîşelosed in my	(our) app	lication for United States I	Letter Patent filed:	;			
	concurr on <u>4</u>	concurrently herewith on $9/8/05$ and assigned Serial No. $11/22/6/8$; and					
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 5109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.							
place of busines	WHER.	EAS, <u>Boston Scientific Sc</u>	cimed, Inc. ("Ass	ignee"), a corporation having its principal			
		<u>imed Place</u> Grove, MN <u>5</u> 5311-1566					
is desirous of ac	quiring th	e					
	☒	entire right, title, and inte countries, to any and all I and all countries which m	Letters Patent, and	invention, to said application for any and all to any and all Design Letters Patent of any reon;			
		entire right, title and inter	est in the US appl	lication described above;			
which is hereby	NOW, 1 acknowle	THEREFORE, Be It Know dged, I(we) hereby sell, as	n that for good an sign, and transfer	d valuable consideration, the receipt of all of unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the			
	☒	application for any and al	l countries, to any	itable, in and to said invention, to said and all Letters Patent, and to any and all les which may be granted thereon;			
		the entire right, title and it United States Letters Pare	nterest, legal and e ent and Design Let	equitable, in and to said application and all tiers Patent which may be granted thereon;			
etters Patent an	and the ad all Desi	Commissioner of Patents a gn Letters Patent which m	nd Trademarks is ay be granted to s	hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid invention to Assignee.			
Date	Inventor	Name(s)	Signature	A			
3-19-03	Brian J.		$Z \rightarrow Z$	1 Journ			
9/2/05		Malewicz	Audes	Kelinz			
8/8/05	Daniel C	Gregorich T	Sauce)	Sind			

PATENT REEL: 016843 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 09/27/2005